
17th. April 2010 National "B"

Guyson

TIMES

A1 - Road Saloon Cars up to 1400ccsClass
Car No. Driver Car P1 P2 P3 P4 P5 Run 1 Run 2

15 JO YOUNG CITROEN SAXO 62.29 60.53 0.00 0.00 83.18 61.620.00

16 JOHN RAMSAY JNR VAUXHALL NOVA 85.81 78.35 0.00 0.00 97.55 999.990.00

17 JOHN MCGILL ROVER 25 68.83 66.42 0.00 0.00 67.34 67.390.00

716 PAUL RAMSAY VAUXHALL NOVA 33.90 67.18 0.00 0.00 76.77 999.990.00

A2 - Road Saloon Cars over 1400ccs and up to 2000ccsClass
Car No. Driver Car P1 P2 P3 P4 P5 Run 1 Run 2

20 TREVOR PARK TOYOTA COROLLA GTI 60.18 57.40 0.00 0.00 56.71 57.190.00

21 JOHN RODDICK CITREON SAXO 57.19 55.61 0.00 0.00 55.02 56.430.00

22 IAN MACKAY RENAULT CLIO WILLIAM 66.26 61.14 0.00 0.00 59.48 59.990.00

720 VICKY PARK TOYOTA COROLLA GTI 30.46 64.67 0.00 0.00 62.73 61.880.00

A3 - Road Saloon Cars over 2000ccsClass
Car No. Driver Car P1 P2 P3 P4 P5 Run 1 Run 2

24 PAUL MARTIN MITSUBISHI EVO6 53.95 49.68 0.00 0.00 48.31 48.890.00

A4 - Road Sports Cars up to 1400ccsClass
Car No. Driver Car P1 P2 P3 P4 P5 Run 1 Run 2

26 DONALD THIRD BMC TURNER 83.05 77.14 0.00 0.00 70.53 76.880.00

27 JOHN HAMILTON WESTFIELD MEGABUSA 53.51 50.76 0.00 0.00 48.51 51.430.00

28 MATHEW MANTONTI WESTFIELD 53.49 50.36 0.00 0.00 49.21 126.080.00

A5 - Road Sports Cars over 1400ccs and up to 1700ccsClass
Car No. Driver Car P1 P2 P3 P4 P5 Run 1 Run 2

31 GAVIN MARSHALL CATERHAM 58.67 57.91 0.00 0.00 55.84 57.200.00

32 LOVAT FRASER SYLVA STIKER 63.33 59.43 0.00 0.00 58.64 58.320.00

731 PETER MARSHALL CATERHAM 51.29 57.38 0.00 0.00 55.89 54.590.00

A6 - Road Sports Cars over 1700ccsClass
Car No. Driver Car P1 P2 P3 P4 P5 Run 1 Run 2

35 MELVYN HARTLEY AUTOTUNE GEMINI 53.80 51.17 0.00 0.00 50.42 50.030.00

36 JONATHON NEIL CATERHAM 7 54.30 51.91 0.00 0.00 53.54 52.410.00

37 JOHN LOWE FISHER FURY 53.22 51.94 0.00 0.00 51.61 51.590.00

38 TREVOR GORDON CATERHAM R500 48.93 46.90 0.00 0.00 46.74 46.450.00

40 LESLIE MUTCH DAX RUSH IRS 47.62 47.07 0.00 0.00 46.08 46.690.00

740 MIKE JOLLY DAX RUSH 0.00 51.62 0.00 0.00 50.26 47.920.00

A7 - Classic and Thoroughbred CarsClass
Car No. Driver Car P1 P2 P3 P4 P5 Run 1 Run 2

43 JOHN MELDRUM MGB 61.38 59.23 0.00 0.00 59.42 58.880.00

44 ALEX GRAHAM VAUXHALL FIRENZA 62.04 57.28 0.00 0.00 56.73 56.660.00

45 SCOTT GOODFELLO TERRIER MARK 2 65.86 60.24 0.00 0.00 60.18 59.770.00

A8 - Marque Road Sports CarsClass
Car No. Driver Car P1 P2 P3 P4 P5 Run 1 Run 2

46 IAN DUNCAN MAZDA RX7 60.24 59.06 0.00 0.00 60.12 55.660.00

48 ALISTER MATHESON TVR GRIFFITH 60.38 56.63 0.00 0.00 56.92 58.570.00

49 GUS CARNEGIE GINETTA G4 61.05 59.37 0.00 0.00 58.05 58.890.00

50 KEVIN HAMILTON VAUXHALL VX220 65.61 62.72 0.00 0.00 61.12 61.610.00
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B1 - Modified Saloon Cars up to 1400ccsClass
Car No. Driver Car P1 P2 P3 P4 P5 Run 1 Run 2

52 STUART SUGDEN MORRIS MINI COOPER 56.15 0.00 0.00 0.00 53.60 55.170.00

57 JAMES SHARP VAUXHALL NOVA 66.95 61.49 0.00 0.00 61.40 60.790.00

752 JIM SUGDEN MORRIS MINI 62.69 55.71 0.00 0.00 58.23 58.880.00

B2 - Modified Saloon Cars over 1400ccs and up to 2000ccsClass
Car No. Driver Car P1 P2 P3 P4 P5 Run 1 Run 2

58 ANDREW MASSIE CITREON SAXO 63.52 69.15 0.00 0.00 62.15 64.060.00

59 JOHN RAMSAY OPEL MANTA 56.07 53.28 0.00 0.00 53.36 55.350.00

60 AONGHUS DRUMMON HONDA INTEGRA 52.98 51.17 0.00 0.00 51.44 53.050.00

61 IAN RAINNIE VAUXHALL CORSA 53.63 53.86 0.00 0.00 52.46 52.760.00

62 DAVID ADAM PEUGEOT 205 GTI 51.93 0.00 0.00 0.00 52.03 52.890.00

760 DAVID ANDERSON HONDA INTEGRA 57.88 59.26 0.00 0.00 55.98 58.450.00

B3 - Modified Saloon Cars over 2000ccsClass
Car No. Driver Car P1 P2 P3 P4 P5 Run 1 Run 2

66 DONALD McCASKILL MITSUBISHI LANCER 49.36 46.94 0.00 0.00 46.69 999.990.00

B4 - Modified Sports Cars up to 1400ccsClass
Car No. Driver Car P1 P2 P3 P4 P5 Run 1 Run 2

68 SCOTT SHERIDAN MK INDY 52.37 50.98 0.00 0.00 50.09 999.990.00

69 DREW MURRAY FISHER FURY 50.03 47.73 0.00 0.00 47.44 47.290.00

768 LESLEY SHERIDAN MK INDY 0.00 58.44 0.00 0.00 57.27 55.580.00

B6 - Modified Sports cars over 1700ccsClass
Car No. Driver Car P1 P2 P3 P4 P5 Run 1 Run 2

70 GRAHAM CLARK AVON TIGER 58.52 54.32 0.00 0.00 52.82 56.540.00

C0 - Saloons LibreClass
Car No. Driver Car P1 P2 P3 P4 P5 Run 1 Run 2

74 CRAIG MUIRDEN FORD FIESTA 59.17 55.89 0.00 0.00 55.04 59.270.00

75 ANDREW SCOTT FORD ESCORT MK2 RS 59.93 56.17 0.00 0.00 55.15 58.800.00

76 JOHN COWIE FORD FIESTA 51.85 50.74 0.00 0.00 50.29 51.520.00

77 DAVID PATERSON PEUGEOT 106 RALLYE 51.00 51.82 0.00 0.00 999.99 999.990.00

C1 - Sports Libre Cars up to 1400ccsClass
Car No. Driver Car P1 P2 P3 P4 P5 Run 1 Run 2

78 ALLAN MCDONALD MORRIS MINI 50.94 48.85 0.00 0.00 48.13 49.590.00

79 ANGUS BUCHAN RADICAL CLUBSPORT 57.85 56.63 0.00 0.00 52.93 53.630.00

80 RICHARD MATOSSIA OMS SC1 51.95 48.30 0.00 0.00 49.98 48.140.00

C2 - Sports Libre Cars over 1400ccs and up to 1800ccsClass
Car No. Driver Car P1 P2 P3 P4 P5 Run 1 Run 2

81 GEORGE EMMERSON MALLOCK Mk21/3 46.52 45.33 0.00 0.00 999.99 999.990.00

781 SCOTT BROWNLEE MALLOCK 48.34 45.44 0.00 0.00 999.99 999.990.00

C4 - Racing Cars up to 1100ccsClass
Car No. Driver Car P1 P2 P3 P4 P5 Run 1 Run 2

83 ROY MUNRO OMS 46.08 46.21 0.00 0.00 44.84 45.440.00

84 IAN DONALDSON GORDON 53.14 52.66 0.00 0.00 53.13 52.420.00

85 ANDREW GROVER QUEST 191.52 61.24 0.00 0.00 57.35 999.990.00

86 LES CAMPBELL JEDI MK4 49.59 47.69 0.00 0.00 47.62 50.350.00
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88 KEITH WEEKS IMAGE FFS 49.97 47.00 0.00 0.00 45.70 49.480.00

89 PAUL RHODES OMS HORNET 54.39 50.78 0.00 0.00 49.82 59.700.00

90 STUART BROWN OMS HORNET 999.99 52.46 0.00 0.00 49.46 71.500.00

91 DOUGLAS BROWN Jedi 45.01 42.51 0.00 0.00 42.57 44.390.00

92 TOM GRAHAM MEGAPIN 2003 50.52 999.99 0.00 0.00 999.99 999.990.00

93 COLIN GRAHAM OMS 48.28 47.78 0.00 0.00 48.60 51.870.00

94 STEVE MARR OMS SF2 45.55 43.83 0.00 0.00 44.65 47.100.00

792 DAVID GRAHAM MEGAPIN 57.63 0.00 0.00 0.00 999.99 999.990.00

C5 - Racing Cars over 1100ccs and up to 1600ccsClass
Car No. Driver Car P1 P2 P3 P4 P5 Run 1 Run 2

95 PETER NEWTON FORCE PC 47.02 43.69 0.00 0.00 999.99 999.990.00

97 LEE ADAMS GWR RAPTOR 999.99 41.93 0.00 0.00 40.23 39.300.00

795 DAVID NEWTON FORCE PC 51.14 45.33 0.00 0.00 47.67 999.990.00

C6 - Racing Cars over 1600ccsClass
Car No. Driver Car P1 P2 P3 P4 P5 Run 1 Run 2

99 WALLACE MENZIES DJ FIRESTORM 41.33 40.13 0.00 0.00 39.01 39.740.00

D1 - Historic Racing Cars up tp 500ccClass
Car No. Driver Car P1 P2 P3 P4 P5 Run 1 Run 2

111 ALEX BROWN MARTIN 69.53 66.47 0.00 0.00 65.62 999.990.00

D2 - Historic & Classic Racing Cars pre 1986Class
Car No. Driver Car P1 P2 P3 P4 P5 Run 1 Run 2

100 MALCOLM WISHART COOPER T65 FJ 78.61 63.10 0.00 0.00 62.83 63.170.00

101 PETER SPEAKMAN FISHER SPIDER 66.56 60.60 0.00 0.00 59.31 67.210.00
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êð ßÑÒÙØËÍ ÜÎËÓÓÑÒÜ ØÑÒÜß ×ÒÌÛÙÎß ïéèéÍ ëíòíì ëçòêð
ëç ÖÑØÒ ÎßÓÍßÇ ÑÐÛÔ ÓßÒÌß îðððÍ ëíòêî Úß×Ô
êï ×ßÒ Îß×ÒÒ×Û ÊßËÈØßÔÔ ÝÑÎÍß ïêððÍ ëíòèç ëçòçç
éêð Ü¿ª·¼ ß²¼»®±² ëéòêí ëçòëë
êí ÜßÊ×Ü ßÒÜÛÎÍÑÒ ØÑÒÜß ×ÒÌÛÙÎß ïéèé

Ý´¿ Þí Ó±¼·º·»¼ Í¿´±±² Ý¿® ±ª»® îððð½½
Ì¿®¹»¬æ ìèòðê »½±²¼
Î»½±®¼æ Ù®¿»³» Þ®»³»® ß°®·´ îððê

Ò±ò Ò¿³» Ý¿® ½ò½ò ß©¿®¼Î«² ï Î«² î

êê ÜÑÒßÔÜ Ó½ÝßÍÕ×ÔÔ Ó×ÌÍËÞ×ÍØ× ÔßÒÝÛÎ îííðÍØ ìèòðì ëîòêð
éêë ÍÌÛÊÛÒ ÜßÎÒÔÛÇ ÍËÞßÎË ×ÓÐÎÛÆß
êë ÖÑØÒ ÍÌÛÊÛÒÍÑÒ ÍËÞßÎË ×ÓÐÎÛÆß îíëðÍ

Ý´¿ Þì Ó±¼·º·»¼ Í°±®¬ Ý¿® «° ¬± ïìðð½½
Ì¿®¹»¬æ ìëòîì »½±²¼
Î»½±®¼æ ß Ù®·ºº·¬¸ Í»°¬ îððè

Ò±ò Ò¿³» Ý¿® ½ò½ò ß©¿®¼Î«² ï Î«² î

êç ÜÎÛÉ ÓËÎÎßÇ Ú×ÍØÛÎ ÚËÎÇ ïíèèÍØ ìçòïì ëìòéð
éêè ÔÛÍÔÛÇ ÍØÛÎ×ÜßÒ ÓÕ ×ÒÜÇ ççèÍØ

êè ÍÝÑÌÌ ÍØÛÎ×ÜßÒ ÓÕ ×ÒÜÇ ççèÍØ

Ý´¿ Þê Ó±¼·º·»¼ Í°±®¬ ½¿® ±ª»® ïéðð½½
Ì¿®¹»¬æ ìëòïî »½±²¼
Î»½±®¼æ Ì·³ Ý±ª»²¬®§ Ö«²» ïççê

Ò±ò Ò¿³» Ý¿® ½ò½ò ß©¿®¼Î«² ï Î«² î

éð ÙÎßØßÓ ÝÔßÎÕ ßÊÑÒ Ì×ÙÛÎ îðððÍ ëíòïì ëèòèð

Ý´¿ Ýð Í¿´±±² Ô·¾®»
Î»½±®¼æ Ö±¸² Ý±©·» Ú±®¼ Ú·»¬¿ ëðòîç

Ò±ò Ò¿³» Ý¿® ½ò½ò ß©¿®¼Î«² ï Î«² î

éê ÖÑØÒ ÝÑÉ×Û ÚÑÎÜ Ú×ÛÍÌß ïéçêÍ ëïòðê
éì ÝÎß×Ù ÓË×ÎÜÛÒ ÚÑÎÜ Ú×ÛÍÌß îðððÍ ëíòçè ëéòëð
éë ßÒÜÎÛÉ ÍÝÑÌÌ ÚÑÎÜ ÛÍÝÑÎÌ ÓÕî ÎÍ îðìðØ ëéòêë Úß×Ô
éé ÜßÊ×Ü ÐßÌÛÎÍÑÒ ÐÛËÙÛÑÌ ïðê ÎßÔÔÇÛ ïëçèÍ

éí Ó×ÝØßÛÔ ÙÎßÇ ØÑÒÜß Ý×Ê×Ý ïçéíÍØ

Ý´¿ Ýï Í°±®¬ Ô·¾®» Ý¿® «° ¬± ïìðð½½
Ì¿®¹»¬æ ìèòèí »½±²¼
Î»½±®¼æ ß±²¹¸« Ü®«³³±²¼ Í»°¬ ïççè ìíòèí

Ò±ò Ò¿³» Ý¿® ½ò½ò ß©¿®¼Î«² ï Î«² î

èð Î×ÝØßÎÜ ÓßÌÑÍÍ×ßÒ ÑÓÍ ÍÝï ïïîéÍØ ìéòéî
éè ßÔÔßÒ ÓÝÜÑÒßÔÜ ÓÑÎÎ×Í Ó×Ò× ïíìðÍ ìçòìç ëëòìî
éï ÎÑÜ ÓßÒÍÑÒ ÝÔßÒ ÝÎËÍßÜÛÎ çèèÍØ ëíòéç
éç ßÒÙËÍ ÞËÝØßÒ ÎßÜ×ÝßÔ ÝÔËÞÍÐÑÎÌ ïíëîÍ ëëòèï êðòçç

Ý´¿ Ýî Í°±®¬ Ô·¾®» Ý¿® ±ª»® ïìðð½½ ¿²¼ «° ¬± ïèðð½½
Ì¿®¹»¬æ ìïòðç »½±²¼
Î»½±®¼æ Þ Þ»ª»®´»§ Ö«²» ïççè

Ò±ò Ò¿³» Ý¿® ½ò½ò ß©¿®¼Î«² ï Î«² î

èï ÙÛÑÎÙÛ ÛÓÓÛÎÍÑÒ ÓßÔÔÑÝÕ Óµîïñí ïéððÍ

éèï ÍÝÑÌÌ ÞÎÑÉÒÔÛÛ ÓßÔÔÑÝÕ ïéðð

Ý´¿ Ýí Í°±®¬ Ô·¾®» Ý¿® ±ª»® ïèðð½½
Ì¿®¹»¬æ ìïòíî »½±²¼
Î»½±®¼æ Õ ß´´»² Ö«²» ïççè

Ò±ò Ò¿³» Ý¿® ½ò½ò ß©¿®¼Î«² ï Î«² î

èî ÙÎßÛÓÛ ÞÎÛÓÒÛÎ ÎßÜ×ÝßÔ ÝÔËÞÍÐÑÎÌÍ

Õ»§æ Í ã Í½±¬¬·¸ Ø ã Ô±©´¿²¼ Ô ã Ô±¬¸·¿²

Ð¿¹» î



Ý´¿ Ýì Î¿½·²¹ Ý¿® «° ¬± ïïðð½½
Ì¿®¹»¬æ ìðòéè »½±²¼
Î»½±®¼æ ß¼¿³ Ú´»»¬©±±¼ Í»°¬»³¾»® îððî

Ò±ò Ò¿³» Ý¿® ½ò½ò ß©¿®¼Î«² ï Î«² î

çï ÜÑËÙÔßÍ ÞÎÑÉÒ Ö»¼· ççèÍØ ìíòëî ìèòïí
çì ÍÌÛÊÛ ÓßÎÎ ÑÓÍ ÍÚî ïðçèÍØ ìëòìí
èí ÎÑÇ ÓËÒÎÑ ÑÓÍ ççèÍØ ìêòìð
èè ÕÛ×ÌØ ÉÛÛÕÍ ×ÓßÙÛ ÚÚÍ ïððîÍØ ìéòíè ëíòëî
èê ÔÛÍ ÝßÓÐÞÛÔÔ ÖÛÜ× ÓÕì èçíÍ ëðòìë ëëòìç
èé ßÔßÒ ÒÛ×Ô ÖÚðïÍØ ëïòéì
çð ÍÌËßÎÌ ÞÎÑÉÒ ÑÓÍ ØÑÎÒÛÌ ççèÍØ ëïòçê
èç ÐßËÔ ÎØÑÜÛÍ ÑÓÍ ØÑÎÒÛÌ ïðéðÍØ ëíòëè ëêòêë
çî ÌÑÓ ÙÎßØßÓ ÓÛÙßÐ×Ò îððí ïðððÍ ëéòïê
éçî ÜßÊ×Ü ÙÎßØßÓ ÓÛÙßÐ×Ò ïðððÍ ëéòçé
èì ×ßÒ ÜÑÒßÔÜÍÑÒ ÙÑÎÜÑÒ çíð
èë ßÒÜÎÛÉ ÙÎÑÊÛÎ ÏËÛÍÌ èççÍ

çí ÝÑÔ×Ò ÙÎßØßÓ ÑÓÍ ïðððÍ

Ý´¿ Ýë Î¿½·²¹ Ý¿® ±ª»® ïïðð½½ ¿²¼ «° ¬± ïêðð½½
Ì¿®¹»¬æ íçòïí »½±²¼
Î»½±®¼æ Ö±²¿¬¸±² Î¿®·¬§ Ö«²» îððç íéòçç

Ò±ò Ò¿³» Ý¿® ½ò½ò ß©¿®¼Î«² ï Î«² î

çé ÔÛÛ ßÜßÓÍ ÙÉÎ ÎßÐÌÑÎ ïêððÍ íçòêè ìëòîì
çê ÙÛÑÎÙÛ ÝÑÙØ×ÔÔ ÚÑÎÝÛÍØ

çë ÜßÊ×Ü ÒÛÉÌÑÒ ÚÑÎÝÛ ÐÝ ïêððÍ

éçë ÐÛÌÛÎ ÒÛÉÌÑÒ ÚÑÎÝÛ ÐÝ ïêððÍ

Ý´¿ Ýê Î¿½·²¹ Ý¿® ±ª»® ïêðð½½
Ì¿®¹»¬æ íêòïë »½±²¼
Î»½±®¼æ Í½±¬¬ Ó±®¿² Ö«²» îððç

Ò±ò Ò¿³» Ý¿® ½ò½ò ß©¿®¼Î«² ï Î«² î

çç ÉßÔÔßÝÛ ÓÛÒÆ×ÛÍ ÜÖ Ú×ÎÛÍÌÑÎÓ îêëð íçòéí ìíòìï

Ý´¿ Üï Ø×ÍÌÑÎ×Ý ÎßÝ×ÒÙ ÝßÎÍ ËÐ ÌÑ ëððÝÝ
Î»½±®¼æ ß´»¨ Þ®±©² Ó¿®¬·² êëòêî

Ò±ò Ò¿³» Ý¿® ½ò½ò ß©¿®¼Î«² ï Î«² î

ïïï ßÔÛÈ ÞÎÑÉÒ ÓßÎÌ×Ò ëðð

Ý´¿ Üî Ø×ÍÌÑÎ×Ý ú ÝÔßÍÍ×Ý ÎßÝ×ÒÙ ÝßÎÍ ÐÎÛ ïçèê
Ì¿®¹»¬æ ìéòðí »½±²¼
Î»½±®¼æ Ð»¬»® Í°»¿µ³¿² ìëòéë

Ò±ò Ò¿³» Ý¿® ½ò½ò ß©¿®¼Î«² ï Î«² î

ïðï ÐÛÌÛÎ ÍÐÛßÕÓßÒ Ú×ÍØÛÎ ÍÐ×ÜÛÎ íçðð ëèòìï êïòîî
ïðð ÓßÔÝÑÔÓ É×ÍØßÎÌ ÝÑÑÐÛÎ Ìêë ÚÖ ïïðð

Õ»§æ Í ã Í½±¬¬·¸ Ø ã Ô±©´¿²¼ Ô ã Ô±¬¸·¿²

Ð¿¹» í


